GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub-Division Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Memo No. 256 Dated 13.07.17

Tender Notice No. -01 of 2017-18 of S.D.O, Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub-Division

Separate sealed tenders in printed form are hereby invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub-Division, Mathabhanga on behalf of Governor of West Bengal, in West Bengal form 2911(ii) for the following works from eligible Bonafide outsiders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 50% (Fifty Percent) of the amount put to tender within the last 5(five) years. The application of issuance of tender forms should be addressed to the S.D.O, Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub-Division.

A. Particulars of dates for tender procedure:-

i) Last date of application ...: Up-to 1.00 PM on 24/07/2017

ii) Last date of issue: Up-to **4.00** P.M. on **26/07/2017**

iii) Last date of receiving tender in the dropping centre: Up-to 3.00 PM on 27/07/2017

v) Date of opening of Tender in the office of the S.D.O, Mathbhanga Irrigation Sub-Division

: On 27/07/2017 at 3.30 P.M.

B. Name of Work, Amount put to tender, Earnest Money, Cost of Tender Paper, Time allowed for completion and Eligibility of Contractor.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to Tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Cost of Tender Paper (Rs.)	Time allowed for completion	Eligibility of Contractor
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	M/R in between U/S and D/S of existing B.P. work and D/S of Siben Chowdhury setu along the right bank of river Dudua at Uttar Daribosh area in Block- Mathabhanga-II, P.S. Ghokshadanga, Dist.: Coochbehar	2,88,550.00	5,771.00		10 days	Bonafide outsiders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 50% of the amount put to tender within the last 5 years.
2	M/R to Town Protection embankment along the right bank of river Mansai in P.S. Mathabhanga, Dist.: Coochbehar	2,55,375.00	5,108.00		90 days	

- **N.B.** (i) In case the offices of the State Govt./ any one of the offices relating to this tender remain closed due to unavoidable Circumstances on the last date of application/ date of receiving tender/ opening of tender as stipulated above will be the next working day as per stipulated time frame.
- ii) Payment will be made as per availability of fund.
- iii) Details of N.I.T will be available at the Office of the undersigned during Office hours.
- iv) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be submitted in the form of Bank Draft (BD) / Bankers Cheque (BC) / Deposit Call Receipts (DCR) of any scheduled Bank of India in favour of **Executive Engineer**, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division Payable at Cooch Behar. Payment in any other form eg. NSC, KVP etc. will not be accepted.

--Sd--Sub-Divisional Officer Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub-Division Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar

Memo No. 256/3(9) Dated 13.07,2017

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. District Magistrate, Cooch Behar.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division.
- 3. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata (e-mail: dvcsc6816@gmail.com). This is to request you to kindly upload the NIT in departmental website (www.wbiwd@gmail.com) for wide circulation
- 4. Sub-Divisional Officer, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
- 5-7. Sub-Divisional Officer, Cooch Behar Irrigation/Tufanganj Irrigation Sub-Division & Cooch Behar Investigation Sub-Division No-I
- 8. Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division.
- 9. Secretary, Contractors Association, Cooch Behar /Office Notice Board.

--Sd--Sub-Divisional Officer Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub-Division Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar